
Sl. 
No. Name of the Employee Designati

on
Place of working District

Date of Birth 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Date from 
which 
working in 
the present 
station (DD-
MM-
YYYY)

Date on which 
due to retire on 
superannuation 
(DD-MM-
YYY)

Present 
Station in 
all cadres 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Cut of 
Date

Spouse 
employment 
particulars 
(Service 
certificate to be 
enclosed and if 
utilized the 
provision earlier, 
furnish the details

Physically 
challenged

Whether office 
Bearer  of 
recognized 
unions/associati
on (Certificate 
to be enclosed)

Whether the 
Applicant 
/Children/Pare
nts/Souse are 
suffering from 
cancer, Heart 
Operation, 
Neurosurgery,  
Kidney 
Transplantatio

Charges/disci
plinary cases 
pending if 
any, furnish 
details

Whether 
he/she is 
on 
unauthoriz
ed  
absence 
from duty, 
furnish the 
date from 
which 

Remarks ir any

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 D.Pratap PMOO PHC Guttavalli SKLM 20/06/1980 19/07/2016 30/06/2042 8-10-12 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

2 M. Lakshmana Rao, PMOO PHC Siripuram SKLM 05/03/1972 19/07/2016 31/03/2034 8-10-12 5/31/2025 No No No No No No

3 K.Srinivasa Rao PMOO PHC,Gurla VZM 05/06/1967 29/07/2016 30/06/2029 8-10-2 5/31/2025
 The employee Under 
went PTCA+DES to 
LAD(Stent insertion on 
17-02-2024.

No No No No No

4 T.Murali Krishna PMOO PHC,P.M.Palem VZM 19/12/1970 29/07/2016 31/12/2032 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No

5 1 G Venugopala Rao PMOO PHC GARUGUBILLI Manyam 7/1/1966 29/07/2016 6/30/2028 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
6 2 Nagesh Reddy PMOO PHC: Mondemkhallu Manyam 6/15/1969 29/07/2016 5/30/2031 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
7 6 M. Uma Maheswar Rao PMOO PHC: MAMIDIPALLI Manyam 8/13/1966 30/07/2016 8/31/2028 8-10-1 5/31/2025 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

8 9 T.Srinivasarao PMOO NPCB Unit/DH. 
Parvathipurar Manyam 5/10/1977 04/06/2017 5/31/2039 7-11-27 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA

9 R.Venkataramana PMOO PHC Mandasa SKLM 28/08/1977 01/06/2018 31/08/2039 6-11-30 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

10 I. Janakiramaiah PMOO PHC Kurigam SKLM 15/06/1969 14/06/2018 30/06/2031 6-11-17 5/31/2025 No No No No No

11 B.JAYA SANKARA 
PRASADA RAO PMOO PHC SARAVAKOTA SKLM 31/03/1970 16/06/2018 31/03/2032 6-11-15 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

12 R-VenkataRao PMOO
PHC KJ Puram 
(Redeployed to PHC 
PARAWADA )

AKP 6/25/1966 31/08/2018 6/30/2028 6-9-0 5/31/2025 Steel Plant NO NO NO NO NO

13 G.Venkateshwara Rao PMOO PHC,K.Velagada VZM 17/10/1963 12/07/2019 31/10/2025 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No

14 S.V.R.Krishna Rao PMOO Govt.,General 
Hospital,NPCB Unit VZM 10/01/1966 12/07/2019 31/01/2028 5-10-19 5/31/2025 no No No No No No

15 7 D. Rajasekhara Reddy PMOO PHC: Donutri Manyam 6/15/1965 12/07/2019 6/30/2027 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NA NO NO NO NO NO

16 M Uma Srinivas PMOO PHC SARVASIDDI AKP 8/22/1968 12/07/2019 8/31/2030 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO

17 M BABU RAO PMOO NPCB UNIT AKP 12/2/1968 12/07/2019 12/31/2030 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

18 U Ananda Rao PMOO GGH SKLM SKLM 7/1/1963 12/07/2019 6/30/2025 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

19 K.S.S. Dhana 
Lakshmi PMOO PHC, Gajuwaka VSP 12/17/1977 05/10/2019 12/31/2039 5-7-26 5/31/2025 Steel Plant NO NO NO

20 A-SATYANARAYANA PMOO
PHC SABBAVARAM
( Redeployed to UPHC 
Pendurthi)

AKP 20-07-1965 07/12/2019 31-07-2027 5-5-24 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

21 A-RAJIV LOCHAN PMOO PHC SABBAVARAM AKP 19-03-1965 07/12/2019 31-03-2027 5-5-24 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

22 Lakshmi Kongara PMOO PHC Ananthagiri ASR 23/04/1970 25/02/2022 30/04/2032 3-3-6 5/31/2025 No No No Yes No No

23 B.Tarakeshwara Ro PMOO PHC,Garbam VZM 13/03/1976 29/03/2022 31/03/2038 3-2-2 5/31/2025

AES, Prohibitions 
& excise  
department(Nellima
rla)

No No No No No

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF PMOO - ZONE-I,VISAKHAPATNAM TRANSFERS 2025

Page 1



Sl. 
No. Name of the Employee Designati

on
Place of working District

Date of Birth 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Date from 
which 
working in 
the present 
station (DD-
MM-
YYYY)

Date on which 
due to retire on 
superannuation 
(DD-MM-
YYY)

Present 
Station in 
all cadres 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Cut of 
Date

Spouse 
employment 
particulars 
(Service 
certificate to be 
enclosed and if 
utilized the 
provision earlier, 
furnish the details

Physically 
challenged

Whether office 
Bearer  of 
recognized 
unions/associati
on (Certificate 
to be enclosed)

Whether the 
Applicant 
/Children/Pare
nts/Souse are 
suffering from 
cancer, Heart 
Operation, 
Neurosurgery,  
Kidney 
Transplantatio

Charges/disci
plinary cases 
pending if 
any, furnish 
details

Whether 
he/she is 
on 
unauthoriz
ed  
absence 
from duty, 
furnish the 
date from 
which 

Remarks ir any

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
24 S.Vasantha Rao PMOO PHC,Perumali VZM 31/05/1967 29/03/2022 31/05/2029 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No

25  M.RAMAKRISHNA DAS PMOO PHC D G PURAM SKLM 25/03/1966 29/03/2022 31/03/2028 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

26 Sri.N.Ranga Rao PMOO PHC Nandigam SKLM 12/05/1964 29/03/2022 31/05/2026 3-2-2 5/31/2025 Yes Ortho NO NO NO NO
27 Sri V.Chandrasekhararao PMOO PHC Patharlapalli SKLM 25/05/1966 29/03/2022 31/05/2028 3-2-2 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
28 P.V.K.APPARAO PMOO Phc Dumbriguda ASR 12/02/1968 29/03/2022 28/02/2030 3-2-2 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
29 K.Bhavani PMOO PHC DEVARAPALLI AKP 3/31/1968 29/03/2022 3/31/2030 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

30 U Maheshwara Rao PMOO GGH SKLM SKLM 8/1/1967 29/03/2022 8/31/2029 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

31 Ch.Eswara Rao PMOO PHC,Viyyampeta VZM 08/09/1967 30/03/2022 30/09/2029 3-2-1 5/31/2025 no No No No No No
32 T.MALLIKARJUNA PMOO PHC AKKUPALLI SKLM 14/08/1965 30/03/2022 31/08/2027 3-2-1 5/31/2025 NIL NO NO NO NO NO

33 N.Venkata Ramana PMOO PHC Downuru ASR 01/07/1964 30/03/2022 30/06/2026 3-2-1 5/31/2025 Yes ,
Govt.teacher No No No No No

34 8 T.Krishnarao PMOO PHC: Kusimi Manyam 4/18/1967 30/03/2022 4/30/2029 3-2-1 5/31/2025 NA NO NO NO NO NO
35 4 S.PRASADRAO PMOO PHC PACHIPENTA Manyam 7/1/1985 08/04/2022 7/31/2047 3-1-23 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA

36 Balaji paramesh panigrahi PMOO Govt.,General 
Hospital,NPCB Unit VZM 04/07/1968 01/06/2023 31/07/2030 1-11-30 5/31/2025 no No No No No No

37 K.Srinivasa Rao PMOO PHC,Bondapalli VZM 27/07/1968 19/06/2023 31/07/2030 1-11-12 5/31/2025 Pharmasist Gr-II 
APSPBatalin No No No No No

38 LLN.Murthy PMOO PHC,Challapeta VZM 21/06/1971 21/06/2023 30/06/2033 1-11-10 5/31/2025

School Asst., 
ZPHS, GC Penta, 
Gajapathinagaram 
Mandal

No No No No No

39 V.B.G.Raju PMOO PHC Jalumuru SKLM 15/06/1963 21/06/2023 30/06/2025 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO No NO NO NO NO

40 Sri. B. Ramachandra Rao PMOO PHC Kinthali SKLM 18/06/1966 21/06/2023 30/06/2028 1-11-10 5/31/2025 N/A - N/A - No No

41 S.Samba Siva Rao PMOO PHC POLAKI SKLM 08/06/1965 21/06/2023 30/06/2027 1-11-10 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
42 B Venkata Rao PMOO PHC GODICHERLA AKP 8/29/1964 21/06/2023 8/31/2026 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

43 B-Mohana Rao PMOO NPCB Unit AKP AKP 2/1/1964 21/06/2023 1/31/2026 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

44 M.Ganapathi Rao PMOO PHC,Mopada VZM 24-07-1971 21/06/2023 31-07-2033 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
45 D.Venkata Rao PMOO PHC Hukumpeta ASR  05-02-1969 23/06/2023 28/02/2031 1-11-8 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
46 Smt R.Suneetha PMOO PHC PIRIDI VZM 15/06/1979 23/06/2023 30/06/2041 1-11-8 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
47 G.Ramanababu PMOO PHC Pinakota ASR 07/10/1969 24/06/2023 31-07-2031 1-11-7 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
48 K Srinivasa Rao PMOO PHC RAMBILLI AKP 20-06-1969 24/06/2023 30-06-2031 1-11-7 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

49 Vudimudi Kishore Kumar PMOO PHC Labburu ASR 19/04/1979 04/01/2024 30/04/2041 1-4-27 5/31/2025 Teacher 
MPPS Sirusuwada No No No No No

50 G.Padmaja PMOO PHC Srikurmam SKLM 05-04-1978 21-06-2023 30/04/2040 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NA NO No No No NO
51 Vacant PMOO PHC, Komarada Manyam
52 Vacant PMOO
53 Vacant PMOO PHC, Darakonda ASR
54 Vacant PMOO PHC, Kasimkota AKP
55 Vacant PMOO PHC, Dusi SKLM
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 K.Srinivasa Rao PMOO PHC,Bondapalli VZM 27/07/1968 2219962 14343800 19/06/2023 31/07/2030 10% 19/06/2023 1-11-12 5/31/2025 Pharmasist Gr-II 
APSPBatalin No No No No No

2 LLN.Murthy PMOO PHC,Challapeta VZM 21/06/1971 2225211 14345098 21/06/2023 30/06/2033 10% 21/06/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025
School Asst., ZPHS, 

GC Penta, 
Gajapathinagaram 

No No No No No

3 B.Tarakeshwara Ro PMOO PHC,Garbam VZM 13/03/1976 2222392 14344213 29/03/2022 31/03/2038 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 AES, Prohibitions & 
excise  No No No No No

4 K.Srinivasa Rao PMOO PHC,Gurla VZM 05/06/1967 2227769 14345778 29/07/2016 30/06/2029 10% 29/07/2016 8-10-2 5/31/2025
 The employee Under 
went PTCA+DES to 
LAD(Stent insertion 

No No No No No

5 G.Venkateshwara Rao PMOO PHC,K.Velagada VZM 17/10/1963 2203860 14338711 12/07/2019 31/10/2025 16% 12/07/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
6 M.Ganapathi Rao PMOO PHC,Mopada VZM 24-07-1971 0241278 14036528 21-06-2023 31-07-2033 10% 21-06-2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
7 S.Vasantha Rao PMOO PHC,Perumali VZM 31/05/1967 120959 14010324 29/03/2022 31/05/2029 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
8 Smt R.Suneetha PMOO PHC PIRIDI VZM 15/06/1979 2215255 14342414 23-06-2023 30/06/2041 12% 23-06-2023 1-11-8 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No
9 T.Murali Krishna PMOO PHC,P.M.Palem VZM 19/12/1970 251934 140141921 29/07/2016 31/12/2032 10 29/07/2016 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NO No No No No No

10 S.V.R.Krishna Rao PMOO Govt.,General 
Hospital,NPCB Unit VZM 10/01/1966 2227616 14345685 12/07/2019 31/01/2028 16% 12/07/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 no No No No No No

11 Balaji paramesh panigrahi PMOO Govt.,General 
Hospital,NPCB Unit VZM 04/07/1968 2202747 14338125 01/06/2023 31/07/2030 16% 01/06/2023 1-11-30 5/31/2025 no No No No No No

12 Ch.Eswara Rao PMOO PHC,Viyyampeta VZM 08/09/1967 239837 14036269 30/03/2022 30/09/2029 10% 30/03/2022 3-2-1 5/31/2025 no No No No No No
13 D.Pratap PMOO PHC Guttavalli SKLM 20/06/1980 2229974 14346515 19/07/2016 30/06/2042 10% 19/07/2016 8-10-12 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
14 Shri. M. Lakshmana Rao, PMOO PHC Siripuram SKLM 05/03/1972 0126117 14013287 19/07/2016 31/03/2034 10% 19/07/2016 8-10-12 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
15 R.Venkataramana PMOO PHC Mandasa SKLM 28/08/1977 0118095 14009278 01/06/2018 31/08/2039 10% 01/06/2018 6-11-30 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

16 Sri I. Janakiramaiah PMOO PHC Kurigam SKLM 15/06/1969 14006076 0111689 14/06/2018 30/06/2031 10% 14/06/2018 6-11-17 5/31/2025 No No

APNGO'S 
Accociation, 

General 
Secretary, 

No No No

17 B.JAYA SANKARA 
PRASADA RAO PMOO PHC SARAVAKOTA SKLM 31/03/1970 0127753 14013944 16/06/2018 31/03/2032 10% 16/06/2018 6-11-15 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

18  M.RAMAKRISHNA 
DAS PMOO PHC D G PURAM SKLM 25/03/1966 0103376 14002006 29/03/2022 31/03/2028 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

19 Sri.N.Ranga Rao PMOO PHC Nandigam SKLM 12/05/1964 127776 14013962 29/03/2022 31/05/2026 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 Yes Ortho NO NO NO NO
20 Sri V.Chandrasekhararao PMOO PHC Patharlapalli SKLM 25/05/1966 0101706 14000950 29/03/2022 31/05/2028 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
21 T.MALLIKARJUNA PMOO PHC AKKUPALLI SKLM 14/08/1965 0109482 14372569 30/03/2022 31/08/2027 12 30/03/2022 3-2-1 5/31/2025 NIL NO NO NO NO NO
22 V.B.G.Raju PMOO PHC Jalumuru SKLM 15/06/1963 0109908 14005614 21/06/2023 30/06/2025 10% 21/06/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO No NO NO NO NO
23 Sri. B. Ramachandra Rao PMOO PHC Kinthali SKLM 18/06/1966 0114882 14007142 21/06/2023 30/06/2028 16% 21/06/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 N/A - N/A - No No
24 S.Samba Siva Rao PMOO PHC POLAKI SKLM 08/06/1965 2217872 14343038 21/06/2023 30/06/2027 10% 21/06/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
25 G.Padmaja PMOO PHC Srikurmam SKLM 05-04-1978 2234461 14347909 21-06-2023 30/04/2040 10% 21-06-2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NA NO No No No NO
26 Lakshmi Kongara PMOO PHC Ananthagiri ASR 23/04/1970 371518 14078596 25/02/2022 30/04/2032 10% 25/02/2022 3-3-6 5/31/2025 No No No Yes No No
27 N.Venkata Ramana PMOO PHC Downuru ASR 01/07/1964 0232475 14034359 30/03/2022 30/06/2026 10% 30/03/2022 3-2-1 5/31/2025 Yes , No No No No No
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28 P.V.K.APPARAO PMOO Phc Dumbriguda ASR 12/02/1968 101744 14000973 29/03/2022 28/02/2030 10% 29/03/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
29 D.Venkata Rao PMOO PHC Hukumpeta ASR  05-02-1969 113580 14006769 23/06/2023 28/02/2031 10% 23/06/2023 1-11-8 5/31/2025 No No No No No No

30 Vudimudi Kishore Kumar PMOO PHC Labburu ASR 19/04/1979 15198354 7044331 04/01/2024 30/04/2041 10% 04/01/2024 1-4-27 5/31/2025 Teacher 
MPPS Sirusuwada No No No No No

31 G.Ramanababu PMOO PHC Pinakota ASR 07/10/1969 228826 14033110 24/06/2023 31-07-2031 10% 24/06/2023 1-11-7 5/31/2025 No No No No No No
32 K.S.S. Dhana 

Lakshmi PMOO PHC, Gajuwaka Visakhapatnam 12/17/1977 05/10/19 12/31/2039 16% 05/10/19 5-7-26 5/31/2025 NO AP HAMSA NO NO NO

33 1 G Venugopala Rao PMOO PHC GARUGUBILLI Manyam 7/1/1966 7/29/2016 6/30/2028 10% 7/29/2016 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
34 2 Nagesh Reddy PMOO PHC: Mondemkhallu Manyam 6/15/1969 7/29/2016 5/30/2031 10% 7/29/2016 8-10-2 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
35 4 S.PRASADRAO PMOO PHC PACHIPENTA Manyam 7/1/1985 4/8/2022 7/31/2047 10% 4/8/2022 3-1-23 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
36 6 M. Uma Maheswar Rao PMOO PHC: MAMIDIPALLI Manyam 8/13/1966 7/30/2016 8/31/2028 10% 7/30/2016 8-10-1 5/31/2025 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
37 7 D. Rajasekhara Reddy PMOO PHC: Donutri Manyam 6/15/1965 7/12/2019 6/30/2027 10% 7/12/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NA NO NO NO NO NO
38 8 T.Krishnarao PMOO PHC: Kusimi Manyam 4/18/1967 3/30/2022 4/30/2029 10% 3/30/2022 3-2-1 5/31/2025 NA NO NO NO NO NO
39 9 T.Srinivasarao PMOO NPCB Unit/DH. ParvathipurarManyam 5/10/1977 6/4/2017 5/31/2039 16% 6/4/2017 7-11-27 5/31/2025 NA NA NA NA NA NA
40 K.Bhavani PMOO DEVARAPALLI Anakapalli 3/31/1968 3/29/2022 3/31/2030 10 3/29/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
41 B-Venkata Rao PMOO GODICHERLA Anakapalli 8/29/1964 6/21/2023 8/31/2026 10 6/21/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO

42 R-VenkataRao PMOO PARAWADA 
(redeployed) Anakapalli 6/25/1966 8/31/2018 6/30/2028 10 8/31/2018 6-9-0 5/31/2025 Steel Plant NO NO NO NO NO

43 K Srinivasa Rao PMOO RAMBILLI Anakapalli 20-06-1969 24-06-2023 30-06-2031 10 24-06-2023 1-11-7 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
44 A-SATYANARAYANA PMOO SABBAVARAM Anakapalli 20-07-1965 12/7/2019 31-07-2027 16 12/7/2019 5-5-24 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
45 A-RAJIV LOCHAN PMOO SABBAVARAM Anakapalli 19-03-1965 12/7/2019 31-03-2027 16 12/7/2019 5-5-24 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
46 M-Uma Srinivas PMOO SARVASIDDI Anakapalli 8/22/1968 7/12/2019 8/31/2030 10 7/12/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO APNGOS DIST 

VICE NO NO NO
47 M-BABU RAO PMOO NPCB UNIT Anakapalli 12/2/1968 7/12/2019 12/31/2030 16 7/12/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
48 B-Mohana Rao PMOO NPCB Unit Anakapalli 2/1/1964 6/21/2023 1/31/2026 16 6/21/2023 1-11-10 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
49 U Ananda Rao PMOO GGH SKLM SKLM 7/1/1963 7/12/2019 6/30/2025 16 7/12/2019 5-10-19 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
50 U Maheshwara Rao PMOO GGH SKLM SKLM 8/1/1967 3/29/2022 8/31/2029 16 3/29/2022 3-2-2 5/31/2025 NO NO NO NO NO NO
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